

5603 C/14 (210/10)

Order dt 15/09/21

Received copy of notice after proper service from Domjur PS.

Let it be kept with record.

None moves. None appears.

With reference to order of Superior Court and resolution of bar vide dated 01/09/21 and prevailing pandemic situation the case is adjourned for today.

Issue fresh notice upon the accused.

To 23/03/22 for S/R and appearance.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah